
Description

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM  is a grey cementitious powder containing 
polymers and specialty additives. It is ideal for concrete, plaster and also 
tile substrates. It is ideal for xing ceramic & vitried wall and oor tiles, 
quarry tiles and similar materials. It provides strong adhesion to cement/
sand surfaces, to in-situ/pre-cast and aerated concrete, and brickwork. 
AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM  can also be used for xing tile on tile. 

Typical Properties 

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM 
     Premium quality, high polymer modified deformable adhesive

Uses 
•     Concrete Surface
• S    creeds and Mortars Surface
• C    ement-based plasters and renders
• V    itried Tiles
• M    arble and Natural Stone
• F    or internal and External
• F    looring and walls
• D    omestic and Industrial Application

•  Absorbs Dynamic Loads
• T ransfers The Forces
• I nternal And External Use
• I ncreases The Performance
• D istributes Tensile Strenght
• L ong Open Time
• S tructural Adhesion
• H igh Deformation
• W ater Resistant

Advantages

SpecicationSr.No Properties

1

2

3

5

7

4

6

8

9

10

11

12

AERO TILEFIX 
PLATANIUM White

@ 27± 2°C

Mixed Density 1.35 - 1.40 g/cc

Bed Thickness upto 6 mm

Walls*
Use 6 mm X 6 mm square 

notch trowel

Floors* Use
12 mm X 12 mm square 

notch trowel

Mixing Ratio (p.b.w = 
Parts by weight)

1 p.b.w. Water to 4 
p.b.w. Adhesive

Open Time 20 - 25 Minutes

Pot Life 3 hours

Setting Time 24 hours

Shear Adhesion IS 
15477:2004 Type 2

1 Day Air 8.00 kN

14 Days Air 16.00 kN

Temperature Resistance -30°C to 150°C

VOC Content 3.78 g/L

Properties tested to EN 12004 
Tensile Adhesion EN 1348

> 1.0 N/mm²

13

14

15

All surfaces must be sound and thoroughly clean before AERO TILEFIX 
PLATANIUM is applied. All traces of grease or oil must be removed with 
a chemical degreaser. All loose particles of mortar, old wallpaper, paint 
etc. must be physically removed.
Tiles must be dry, and their surfaces free of contaminants that could 
impair adhesion.
Do not soak tiles in water before lying.

Instruction for use

Surface Preparation 

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM  should be mixed with clean potable water 
in the ratio 3 : 1 by weight (3 part powder : 1 part water). Mix with a 
suitable stirrer or mixer mounted on slow speed electric drill machine 
until a lumps free consistency is achieved. The total quantity of water 
may be slightly adjusted to achieve the required consistency.

Mixing 

Spread mortar with at side of trowel to key-in substrate; then apply 
additional mortar to a depth sufcient to be notched with a suitable 
trowel and will leave only enough mortar to give 100 % contact with 
back of tile and a subsequent mortar bed of 3 mm to 4 mm. only apply 
as much mortar as can be covered with tiles within the open time. 
Check the open time by touching the adhesive bed with your ngertip.

Application 

It is recommended that when xing ceramic tiles, a minimum spacing 
of 2mm be left around each tile.

Joints 

Remove excess adhesive with a damp cloth before material has set. 
Joint grouting with AERO TILE GROUT may be commenced 24 hours 
after tiles have been laid.

Finishing 

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM  should be removed from tools, equipment 
and mixers with clean water immediately after use. Cured material 
can only be removed mechanically.

Cleaning 

Packing  :  20 KG BAG 
2Coverage :  Approx. 4.5 to 6m per 20 kg bag @ 3 to 4 mm thickness. 

Packing & Coverage

AERO TILEFIX PLATINUM
IS 15477 : 2019
TYPE 2
EN 12004
C2 

Standards Compliance



J
A
N
/2
0
1
7
/0
1

Reg. Office:

Phone:

Works:

(0265) 6556699, 2886535

Website:

E-mail:

Shelf Life & Storage 

Quality Assurance

Health & Safety

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM 
     Premium quality, high polymer modified deformable adhesive

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM has a shelf life of 12 months from date of 
0 0manufacture when kept at a temperature between 5 C to 45 C and 

store in the original, unopened bags. All material shall be stored under 
cover in a manner that will prevent damage preferable on pallets and 
protected from excessive heat and moisture. Do not freeze.

AERO CONCHEM LLP  is a rm of Assessed Capability. The company's 
quality system conforms to  ISO 9001:2008.

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM is no-toxic and non-ammable. Avoid 
inhalation of dust during mixing and wear safety glasses, dust mask 
and gloves. If skin contact occurs wash thoroughly with clean water. 
Should eye contact occur rinse immediately with plenty of clean water 
and seek medical advice. Full health and safety data are given in Product 
Safety Data Sheet.


	Page 1
	Page 2

