AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM

Premium quality, high polymer modified deformable adhesive

Description

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM is a grey cementitious powder containing polymers and specialty additives. It is ideal for concrete, plaster and also tile substrates. It is ideal for fixing ceramic & vitrified wall and floor tiles, quarry tiles and similar materials. It provides strong adhesion to cement/ sand surfaces, to in-situ/pre-cast and aerated concrete, and brickwork. AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM can also be used for fixing tile on tile.

- Concrete Surface
- Screeds and Mortars Surface
- Cement-based plasters and renders
- Vitrified Tiles
- Marble and Natural Stone
- For internal and External
- · Hooring and walls
- Domestic and Industrial Application

Advantages

- Absorbs Dynamic LoadsTransfers The Forces
- Internal And External Use
- I ncreases The Performance
- **Distributes Tensile Strenght**
- Long Open Time
- Structural Adhesion
- High Deformation
- Water Resistant

Instruction for use **Surface Preparation**

All surfaces must be sound and thoroughly clean before AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM is applied. All traces of grease or oil must be removed with a chemical degreaser. All loose particles of mortar, old wallpaper, paint etc. must be physically removed.

Tiles must be dry, and their surfaces free of contaminants that could impair adhesion.

Do not soak tiles in water before lying.

Mixing

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM should be mixed with clean potable water in the ratio 3: 1 by weight (3 part powder: 1 part water). Mix with a suitable stirrer or mixer mounted on slow speed electric drill machine until a lumps free consistency is achieved. The total quantity of water may be slightly adjusted to achieve the required consistency.

Application

Spread mortar with flat side of trowel to key-in substrate; then apply additional mortar to a depth sufficient to be notched with a suitable trowel and will leave only enough mortar to give 100 % contact with back of tile and a subsequent mortar bed of 3 mm to 4 mm. only apply as much mortar as can be covered with tiles within the open time. Check the open time by touching the adhesive bed with your fingertip.

Ioints

It is recommended that when fixing ceramic tiles, a minimum spacing of 2mm be left around each tile.

Finishing

Remove excess adhesive with a damp cloth before material has set. Joint grouting with AERO TILE GROUT may be commenced 24 hours after tiles have been laid.





AN ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Typical Properties

Sr.No	Properties	Specification
1	AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM White	@ 27± 2°C
2	Mixed Density	1.35 - 1.40 g/cc
3	Bed Thickness	upto 6 mm
4	Walls*	Use 6 mm X 6 mm square notch trowel
5	Floors* Use	12 mm X 12 mm square notch trowel
6	Mixing Ratio (p.b.w = Parts by weight)	1 p.b.w. Water to 4 p.b.w. Adhesive
7	Open Time	20 - 25 Minutes
8	Pot Life	3 hours
9	Setting Time	24 hours
10	Shear Adhesion IS 15477:2004 Type 2	
11	1 Day Air	8.00 kN
12	14 Days Air	16.00 kN
13	Temperature Resistance	-30°C to 150°C
14	VOC Content	3.78 g/L
15	Properties tested to EN 12004 Tensile Adhesion EN 1348	> 1.0 N/mm ²

Cleaning

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM should be removed from tools, equipment and mixers with clean water immediately after use. Cured material can only be removed mechanically.

Packing & Coverage

Packing: 20 KG BAG

Coverage: Approx. 4.5 to 6m per 20 kg bag @ 3 to 4 mm thickness.

Standards Compliance

AERO TILEFIX PLATINUM

IS 15477: 2019 TYPE 2

EN 12004 C2

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM

Premium quality, high polymer modified deformable adhesive

Shelf Life & Storage

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM has a shelf life of 12 months from date of manufacture when kept at a temperature between 5 C% to 45 C and store in the original, unopened bags. All material shall be stored under cover in a manner that will prevent damage preferable on pallets and protected from excessive heat and moisture. Do not freeze.

Quality Assurance

AERO CONCHEM LLP is a firm of Assessed Capability. The company's quality system conforms to ISO 9001:2008.

Health & Safety

AERO TILEFIX PLATANIUM is no-toxic and non-flammable. Avoid inhalation of dust during mixing and wear safety glasses, dust mask and gloves. If skin contact occurs wash thoroughly with clean water. Should eye contact occur rinse immediately with plenty of clean water and seek medical advice. Full health and safety data are given in Product Safety Data Sheet.



AN ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY

OUR RANGE OF PRODUCTS



READYMIX PLASTER & PUTTY

















Reg. Office:

201, Shrinath Square, Shuklanagar Char Rasta, Nr.Reliance Fresh Store, Mehsananagar Road, Nizampura - Vadodara - 24.

Phone:

(0265) 6556699, 2886535

Works:

Plot No. 265, Haridham Sokhada Road, Village - Sokhada, Dist. - Vadodara. State - Gujarat - INDIA.

E-mail:

sales@aeroconchem.com

Website:

www.aeroconchem.com

